©2022 Preformed Line Products  CO-CA-1004-16   PLP. COM18
COYOTE® LCC
The COYOTE LCC (Low Count Closure) is a compact closure that utililizes the COYOTE silicone grommet system and
LITE-GRIP® splice platform, is designed making this rugged closure the ideal economical solution for new drop cable
installations and critical repair situations.
FEATURES AND BENEFITS
• Off ers a cost-eff ective solution for quick restoration of damaged or cut fi ber service drops
• Utilizes the LITE-GRIP splice block system which permits single fusion, mass fusion, mechanical, PLC splitters,
or a combination of all within one closure
• Factory installed gasket allows for re-entry and re-use
• LCC halves are constructed of a UV-stabilized material
• Flexible grommet sealing technology supports a wide range of fl at and round cable profi les
• Flat shape allows for mounting in small areas
• Flame-retardant and ribbon kits available
• Designed and tested in accordance to Telcordia® GR-771-CORE Buried, Underground, IP-68 Rated Requirements
Telcordia® is a registered trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Inc., now part of Ericsson.
©2022 Preformed Line Products  CO-CA-1004-16 PLP. COM 19
Specifications
Catalog Number COYLCC-F001 through COYLCC-F015
Splice Capacity (Maximum) – Single Fusion, Mass Fusion 24, 72
Cable Ports1 2
Cable Diameters 0.093" – 1.00" (2.4 – 25.4 mm) and Flat Drop
Configuration In-Line or Butt
Application Direct Bury, Below Grade, Pole/Wall, Aerial
Ingress Protection In accordance to Telcordia® GR-771-CORE, Buried, Underground, IP-68
Size 14.0" L x 6.5" W x 2.5" D (356 x 165 x 64 mm)
1Multi-hole grommets allow for more than one cable to enter each cable port.
COYOTE LCC for Fiber Kit Contents
Catalog Number Description
COYLCC-F001
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (1) 7-Hole Grommet
[1 Hole: 0.42" – 0.60" (10.7 – 15.2 mm) and 6 Holes: 0.125" – 0.250" (3.2 –
6.4 mm) and Flat Drop Cable] and (1) 12-Hole Grommet Flat Drop Cable
COYLCC-F002
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes: (1) 7-Hole Grommet
[1 Hole: 0.42" – 0.60" (10.7 – 15.2 mm) and 6 Holes: 0.125" – 0.250"
(3.2 – 6.4 mm) and Flat Drop Cable], (1) 12-Hole Grommet Flat Drop Cable,
and (1) Bobbin Kit
COYLCC-F004
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (2) 7-Hole Grommets
[1 Hole: 0.42" – 0.60" (10.7 – 15.2 mm) and 6 Holes: 0.125" – 0.250"
(3.2 – 6.4 mm) and Flat Drop Cable]
COYLCC-F005
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (2) 2-Hole Grommets
0.42" – 0.60" (10.7 – 15.2 mm)
COYLCC-F006
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (2) 4-Hole Grommets
0.30" – 0.43" (7.6 – 10.9 mm)
COYLCC-F008
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (1) 1-Hole Grommet
0.40" – 0.60" (10.2 – 15.2 mm) and (1) 8-Hole Grommet 0.125" – 0.250"
(3.2 – 6.4 mm) and Flat Drop Cable
COYLCC-F012
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (2) 1-Hole Grommets
0.40" – 0.60" (10.2 – 15.2 mm)
COYLCC-F014
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (2) 2-Hole Grommets
0.42" – 0.60" (10.7 – 15.2 mm) and (2) Dual Strength Member Brackets
COYLCC-F015
COYOTE LCC Closure for Single Fusion – Includes (2) 7-Hole Grommets
[1 Hole: 0.42" – 0.60" (10.7 – 15.2 mm) and 6 Holes: 0.125" – 0.250"
(3.2 – 6.4 mm) and Flat Drop Cable] and (2) Dual Strength Member Brackets
- For the COYOTE LCC Flame Retardant catalog numbers, insert “FR” into the catalog number code. Ex.: COYLCCFR-F001
- All kits include (1) LCC Closure, (2) Grommets, (3) LITE-GRIP® 8 CT. Single Fusion Splice Blocks, (1) Splice Platform, (1) Dual Strength Member Bracket, (1) L-Strength Member
  Bracket, (4) Fiber Management Clips
COYOTE LCC Accessories
Catalog Number Description
80808633 Flat Drop Cable Retention Bobbin Kit
80811037 4-Port Cable Retention Bobbin Kit
80811036 6-Port Drop Cable Retention Bobbin Kit
80809851
Dual Strength Member Bracket Kit – Includes (1) Dual Strength Member
Bracket and (2) Cap/Stud Assemblies
8003843 L-Strength Member Bracket Kit – Includes (2) L-Strength Member Brackets
8003832 Aerial Mounting Bracket - Strand Applications
8003852 Aerial Mounting Bracket - ADSS Applications
8003830 Pole/Wall Mounting Bracket
8003835 Handhole Mounting Bracket
Telcordia® is a registered trademark of Telcordia Technologies, Inc., now part of Ericsson.
COYOTE® LCC (Low Count Closure)